
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXTRA CURRICULA ACTIVITIES  

Monday   

Tuesday   

Wednesday  Dance club 3.30 pm – 4.30 pm 

Thursday  Library 3.00 pm  

Friday   

Issue 15 

Upcoming Dates 

Monday 8th January 
Swimming Y5 

 
Friday 12th January 

Head teachers Assembly 
 

Monday 12th February 2018 
Singing Workshop - Birmingham 

 
Wednesday 17th  

School Nurse visit EYFS & Y6 
Height and Weight 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Miss Humphries’ Class – 98.33% 

(Whole School Attendance for the week:  92.82%) 
Current Whole School Attendance: 96.15% 

 

Class of the Week 
 11th – 15th December 2017 

 

ParentPay – Reminder 
 

All login details have now been sent out to parents. 
 

Please activate your account asap. 

 

Any problems please speak to the school office. 
 

Thank you 
 

 

Price List 
 

Sweat Shirts  £2.00 

Polo Shirts  £1.00 

Cardigans  £2.00 

Dresses  £2.00 

Trousers  £1.00 

 
 

Uniform for Sale 
Good quality used uniform for sale 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Come and have a look at our display in 
the main school entrance 

 

 

 

 

     
MONDAY 8th January 

SWIMMING – Y5 

Please do not forget your swimming 
kit! 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tamworth to Coton Green 
 

Bus - 3/3E 
 

For timetable please visit: 
 

https://apps2.staffordshire.gov.uk/SCC/BusTimes 
 
 

 

 

https://apps2.staffordshire.gov.uk/SCC/BusTimes


Coton Green Primary School – School Terms and Holiday Dates 2018/2019 

Autumn Term 2018 

Staff: Monday 3 September       Inset Day:1 

Pupils: Tuesday 4 September 

Staff: Friday 26th October      Inset Day: 2 

Holiday: Monday 29 October - Friday 2 November 

Staff: Monday 5th November      Inset Day: 3 

Term ends: Friday 21 December 

Holiday: Monday 24 December - Friday 4 January 

Spring Term 2019 

Term starts: Monday 7 January 

Half term: Monday 18 February - Friday 22 February 

Term ends: Friday 12 April 

Holiday: Monday 15 April - Friday 26 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 21 April 

Summer Term 2019 

Term starts: Monday 29 April 

May Day: Monday 6 May 

Half term: Monday 27 May - Friday 31 May 

Term ends: Monday 22 July      Inset Day: 4 

Holiday: Tuesday 23 July - Friday 30 August 

There is 1 other Inset day to be confirmed. 

Staff Total: 195 days 

Pupil Total: (pupils are required to attend for 190 days) 

(Monday 3rd September 2018 is already fixed as an Inset day and the other four days are to be identified by 
schools.  Coton Green Primary have worked with other school to try and align our Inset days where possible.) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Morning Break Sales 
 

Toast                               25p  

Cheese on Toast                    50p 

Jam on Toast    30p 

Tea Cake    30p 

Half Bagel (toasted)   20p 

Half Cheese Bagel   40p 

Oatcake with Cheese   50p 

Fruit Pot    30p 

Veggie Sticks    30p 

Crumpet    30p 

Small Water    25p 

Flavoured Milk   50p 

Orange Shot 85ml   30p 

Tropicana 150ml   35p 

Hot Chocolate    50p 

Milk Drink    20p 

 

 

 Coton Green Kids’ Zone 

Monday to Friday  

  8.00 am – 8.45 am and 3.30 pm – 5.30 pm 

If you wish to arrange a long term booking in advance, please call in to the school 
office 
 

 Breakfast Club              £3.25 per day 
 After School Club              £7.00 per day 
 Both (wrap around care)                  £10.00 per day 
 Sibling rate for wrap around care         £9.00 per day 

 
Please complete the booking form and send in to the school office the week before do 

avoid disappointment.   
 

Payment via ParentPay please. 
 

Booking forms are available from either the school office or Play Leader 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 
Week Commencing:     8th January 2018   Week  1 

Child’s Name:                                                                                        Class: 

Monday Cheese and Tomato Pizza  
with Jacket Wedges, Carrots & 

Peas 

(v) Tomato and Basil 
Pasta 

with Carrots & Peas 
 

Jacket Potato 
 with a choice of filling 

Assorted Sandwiches  
 

Tuesday Beef and Vegetable Pie 
with New Potatoes, Green Beans 

& Cauliflower  

(v) Vegetable Pie  
 with New Potatoes, 

Green Beans & 
Cauliflower 

Jacket Potato 
 with a choice of filling 

Assorted Sandwiches 
 

Wednesday Roast Turkey 
 with Roast Potatoes, Gravy, 
Seasonal Cabbage and Roast 

Parsnips 

(v) Cheese and Potato 
Bake 

with Seasonal Cabbage 
& Roast Parsnips 

Jacket Potato 
 with a choice of filling 

Assorted Sandwiches 
 

Thursday 

 

All Day Breakfast 
 with a Bread Wedge, Broccoli, & 

Sweetcorn 

(v) Vegetable Noodle 
Stir Fry 

with Broccoli & 
Sweetcorn 

Jacket Potato 
 with a choice of filling 

Assorted Sandwiches 
 

Friday Crispy Fish & Chips  
with Baked Beans, Carrots & Peas 

(v) Veggie Hot Dog 
with Chips, Baked 

Beans, Carrots & Peas 

Jacket Potato 
 with a choice of filling 

Assorted Sandwiches 
 

Subject to availability 

 

 

  

Lunch Reminder 
 

Please complete your menu choice for the week on a Monday morning to 
avoid disappointment. 

 
Thank you 


